

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

Company Name	Base Bid Schedule 1 Wood Road Reconstruction Project	Alternate Bid Schedule 1 WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction	Alternate Bid Schedule 2 AT&T Faciliites Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction	Alternate Bid Schedule 3 WCG / Level-3 Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction	Alternate Bid Schedule 4 Wood Road Slurry Seal (Microsurfacing 2), Cajalco Road to Markham Street	Base Bid Schedule 2 Parsons Road Reconstruction Project	Alternate Bid Schedule 5 WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Parsons Road Reconstruction	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,211,695.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	257,155.00	766,564.00	6,500.00	\$2,245,414.00
1 All American Asphalt	967,955.00	1,165.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	236,314.00	511,839.70	12,600.00	\$1,735,273.70
2 R.J. Noble	997,624.00	850.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	215,630.00	520,968.55	11,900.00	\$1,752,972.55
3 Griffith Company	1,076,905.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	216,710.00	518,527.50	28,000.00	\$1,849,642.50
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	<i>\$1,014,161.33</i>	<i>\$1,338.33</i>	<i>\$2,400.00</i>	<i>\$3,900.00</i>	<i>\$222,884.67</i>	<i>\$517,111.92</i>	<i>\$17,500.00</i>	<i>\$1,779,296.25</i>

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Wood Road Reconstruction Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	Like 1	SQYD	28,800	5.00	144,000.00	1.10	31,680.00
2	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	10,520	2.00	21,040.00	3.00	31,560.00
3	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	Like 3	EA	7	1,000.00	7,000.00	300.00	2,100.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 4	LF	770	10.00	7,700.00	3.30	2,541.00
5	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 5	SQFT	1,350	20.00	27,000.00	10.00	13,500.00
6	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	8,470	80.00	677,600.00	69.00	584,430.00
7	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 7	SQFT	1,050	25.00	26,250.00	14.00	14,700.00
8	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	450	5.00	2,250.00	3.18	1,431.00
9	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 9	EA	17	200.00	3,400.00	79.00	1,343.00
10	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 10	EA	16	300.00	4,800.00	397.00	6,352.00
11	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	430	5.00	2,150.00	5.30	2,279.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	20,010	0.50	10,005.00	0.60	12,006.00
13	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	Like 13	EA	7	800.00	5,600.00	397.00	2,779.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 14	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
15	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	48,200.00	48,200.00
17	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	794.00	794.00
18	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
19	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	6,000	10.00	60,000.00	3.28	19,680.00
21	710184	RECONSTRUCT INLET		EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
22	710196	ADJUST INLET		EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	3,140.00	6,280.00
23	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 lb, Class III, METHOD B)		CY	11	200.00	2,200.00	519.00	5,709.00
24	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	3	100.00	300.00	726.00	2,178.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	7,800.00	15,600.00
26	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	3	300.00	900.00	500.00	1,500.00
27	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	200	3.00	600.00	5.30	1,060.00
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
28-A	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	590	10.00	5,900.00	11.70	6,903.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28-A							1,211,695.00		967,955.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)
Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1: WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	710224	ADJUST UTILITY COVER		EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,165.00	1,165.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEM 29							500.00		1,165.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - AT&T Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	900.00	2,700.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEM 30							1,500.00		2,700.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - WCG / Level-3 Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	900.00	2,700.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL ITEM 31							1,500.00		2,700.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Wood Road Slurry Seal (Microsurfacing 2), Cajalco Road to Markham Street									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	1,350	3.00	4,050.00	3.18	4,293.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	640	2.00	1,280.00	5.30	3,392.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	24,050	0.50	12,025.00	0.60	14,430.00
35	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	Like 13	EA	7	800.00	5,600.00	397.00	2,779.00
36	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 14	EA	5	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
37	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	21,900.00	21,900.00
38	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
39	380000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	420	200.00	84,000.00	252.00	105,840.00
40	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	1,720	35.00	60,200.00	19.00	32,680.00
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 TOTAL ITEMS 32 - 41							257,155.00		236,314.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Parsons Road Reconstruction Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	Like 1	SQYD	19,410	10.00	194,100.00	1.10	21,351.00
43	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	11,560	2.00	23,120.00	3.00	34,680.00
44	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	Like 3	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	300.00	1,500.00
45	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 4	LF	870	7.00	6,090.00	3.30	2,871.00
46	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 5	SQFT	1,993	20.00	39,860.00	10.00	19,930.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	4,296	80.00	343,680.00	69.00	296,424.00
48	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 7	SQFT	450	25.00	11,250.00	14.00	6,300.00
49	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	420	5.00	2,100.00	3.18	1,335.60
50	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 9	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	79.00	711.00
51	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 10	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00	397.00	3,573.00
52	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	537	2.00	1,074.00	5.30	2,846.10
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	14,490	1.00	14,490.00	0.60	8,694.00
54	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
56	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	794.00	794.00
57	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
58	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
59	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)		SQYD	80	60.00	4,800.00	78.00	6,240.00
60	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	5	300.00	1,500.00	238.00	1,190.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 42 - 61							766,564.00		511,839.70

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Parsons Road Reconstruction

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	12	500.00	6,000.00	900.00	10,800.00
62-A	710224	ADJUST UTILITY COVER		EA	2	250.00	500.00	900.00	1,800.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 TOTAL ITEMS 62 - 62-A							6,500.00		12,600.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 62-A							2,245,414.00		1,735,273.70
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1: Wood Road Reconstruction Project						2 R.J. Noble Orange, CA 92856		3 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	Like 1	SQYD	28,800	2.20	63,360.00	3.00	86,400.00
2	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	10,520	3.55	37,346.00	2.30	24,196.00
3	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	Like 3	EA	7	1,350.00	9,450.00	600.00	4,200.00
4	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 4	LF	770	1.60	1,232.00	4.00	3,080.00
5	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 5	SQFT	1,350	4.35	5,872.50	4.00	5,400.00
6	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	8,470	68.25	578,077.50	54.00	457,380.00
7	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 7	SQFT	1,050	19.00	19,950.00	11.00	11,550.00
8	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	450	3.20	1,440.00	3.60	1,620.00
9	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 9	EA	17	80.00	1,360.00	100.00	1,700.00
10	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 10	EA	16	400.00	6,400.00	425.00	6,800.00
11	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	430	6.00	2,580.00	6.50	2,795.00
12	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	20,010	0.60	12,006.00	0.40	8,004.00
13	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	Like 13	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00
14	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 14	EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
15	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
17	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
18	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	6,000	1.60	9,600.00	5.00	30,000.00
21	710184	RECONSTRUCT INLET		EA	1	4,750.00	4,750.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
22	710196	ADJUST INLET		EA	2	3,700.00	7,400.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
23	723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150 lb, Class III, METHOD B)		CY	11	550.00	6,050.00	500.00	5,500.00
24	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 lb, Class II, METHOD B)		CY	3	750.00	2,250.00	500.00	1,500.00
25	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	700.00	1,400.00
26	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	3,750.00
27	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	200	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00
28	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
28-A	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	590	10.00	5,900.00	12.00	7,080.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 28-A							997,624.00		1,076,905.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)

Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018

						2		3	
						R.J. Noble Orange, CA 92856		Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
29	710224	ADJUST UTILITY COVER		EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1: WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction									
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEM 29							850.00		2,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 - AT&T Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
30	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEM 30							3,000.00		1,500.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 - WCG / Level-3 Facilities Adjustments For Wood Road Reconstruction

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
31	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 3 TOTAL ITEM 31							3,000.00		6,000.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 - Wood Road Slurry Seal (Microsurfacing 2), Cajalco Road to Markham Street

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
32	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	1,350	3.20	4,320.00	3.60	4,860.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	640	6.00	3,840.00	6.50	4,160.00
34	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	24,050	0.60	14,430.00	0.40	9,620.00
35	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	Like 13	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00	450.00	3,150.00
36	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	Like 14	EA	5	5,900.00	29,500.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
37	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38	150716	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
39	380000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	420	227.00	95,340.00	250.00	105,000.00
40	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)		SQFT	1,720	20.00	34,400.00	11.00	18,920.00
41	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 4 TOTAL ITEMS 32 - 41							215,630.00		216,710.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley
Project No. C8-0047, C8-0054**

**Advertised: April 24, 2018 (Agenda Item: 3.45)
Addenda: 1 (5/8/2018)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 16, 2018**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2: Parsons Road Reconstruction Project						2 R.J. Noble Orange, CA 92856		3 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
42	011505	GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE	Like 1	SQYD	19,410	2.20	42,702.00	3.00	58,230.00
43	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 2	LF	11,560	3.55	41,038.00	2.30	26,588.00
44	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	Like 3	EA	5	1,350.00	6,750.00	600.00	3,000.00
45	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 4	LF	870	1.60	1,392.00	4.00	3,480.00
46	013908	ASPHALT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Like 5	SQFT	1,993	4.35	8,669.55	4.00	7,972.00
47	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 6	TON	4,296	68.25	293,202.00	54.00	231,984.00
48	731516	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY)	Like 7	SQFT	450	19.00	8,550.00	11.00	4,950.00
49	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 8	EA	420	3.20	1,344.00	3.60	1,512.00
50	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 9	EA	9	80.00	720.00	100.00	900.00
51	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 10	EA	9	400.00	3,600.00	425.00	3,825.00
52	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	537	6.00	3,222.00	6.50	3,490.50
53	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	14,490	0.60	8,694.00	0.40	5,796.00
54	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
55	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
56	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM		LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
57	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
58	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
59	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)		SQYD	80	22.00	1,760.00	55.00	4,400.00
60	820610	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	5	265.00	1,325.00	200.00	1,000.00
61	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL ITEMS 42 - 61							520,968.55		518,527.50

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 - WMWD Facilities Adjustments For Parsons Road Reconstruction

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
62	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE		EA	12	850.00	10,200.00	2,000.00	24,000.00
62-A	710224	ADJUST UTILITY COVER		EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 5 TOTAL ITEMS 62 - 62-A							11,900.00		28,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 62-A							1,752,972.55		1,849,642.50
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Wood Road and Parsons Road
Reconstruction Project
Markham Street to Mariposa Avenue
Community of Glen Valley**

Project No.: C8-0047, C8-0054

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Cindy Trump Lic. No. 754500	Pulverize
AC Dike Lic. No. 407417	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike
Chrisp Co. Lic. No. 374600	Striping, Markings